

To whom it may concern

Company name: Takasho Co., Ltd.

Representative: Nobuo Takaoka, President & CEO

(Code No. 7590, Standard market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Inquiries: Hiroshi Sogawa,

Senior Managing Executive Officer,

Corporate Management Headquarters Director

(Telephone: +81-73-482-4128)

Notice Regarding Change of Trade Name of Consolidated Subsidiaries

The Company announces that its Board of Directors has resolved at a meeting held today to change the trade names of its consolidated subsidiaries VegTrug Limited and VegTrug USA Inc.

Notice

1. New trade name and planned date of change

Current trade name	VegTrug Limited	VegTrug USA Inc.
New trade name	Takasho UK Limited	Takasho USA Inc.
Scheduled date of change	Scheduled for July 2025	Scheduled for July 2025

2. Reason for change

The trade name is being changed to make the Takasho brand well known in order to begin full-scale handling of all Takasho brand products other than VegTrug vegetable garden planters, which are the main products of the subsidiaries.

3. Outline of the Subsidiaries

(1)	Name	VegTrug Limited	VegTrug USA Inc.
(2)	Location	Essex, United Kingdom	Pennsylvania, U.S.A.
(3)	Representative's	Paul Owen	Paul Owen
	office/name		
(4)	Business	Planning and sales of garden	Planning and sales of garden
		products	products
(5)	Capital	1,700 thousand British pounds	500 thousand U.S. dollars
		4 11 500 41 111 0 1 11	
		sterling, 500 thousand U.S. dollars	
(6)	Date of Establishment	April 19, 2010	January 23, 2015

End of document